HARYANA GOVERNMENT ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE DEPARTMENT

ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR OF HARYANA

Sh. Mahender Pal, District Attorney (Under Suspension), Prosecution Department, Haryana shall stand retired from the Government service on 31.08.2022 (A.N.) on attaining the age of superannuation i.e. 60 years subject to the outcome of CWP No. 12109/2020-Mahender Pal Vs. State of Haryana & others and CWP No. 13082/2020- Mahender Pal, Vs. State of Haryana and others and further subject to the judicial/disciplinary proceedings instituted/pending against him.

Dated Chandigarh the 26.08.2022

T.V.S.N. PRASAD, IAS Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana, Administration of Justice Department.

Endst. No. 10/45/2022-2JJ (I)

Dated Chandigarh, the 31.08.2022

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh. It is further intimated that the provision of Rule 12 (2)(a) and (3) read with Rule-81 of Haryana Civil Service (Pension) Rules, 2016 will be applicable for issuance of pension to Sh. Mahender Pal, District Attorney on his retirement due to institution/ pendency of judicial/disciplinary proceedings against him.
- The Director, Prosecution, Haryana, Panchkula w.r.t. his letter No. AP(1)-2022/128001, dated 04.08.2022. Further, you are requested that the draft of charge sheet under rule-7 may be sent to Government immediately.
- 3. Sh. Mahender Pal, District Attorney (under suspension) O/o Director of Prosecution, Haryana, Panchkula.
- 4. Technical Officer/IT Cell, Home Department (in Home-IV Branch).

Superintendent Jail & Judicial-I for Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana. Admn. of Justice Department.